
Failed Not Offered - 
I b c f  

HEARING DIVISION PROPOSED AMENDMENT #1 

DATE PREPARED July 21,2006 

COMPANY: Arizona-American Water Co. 

DOCKET NO.: W-01303A-05-0405 et al. 

AGENDA ITEM NO.: 

OPEN MEETING DATE: July 25 and 26,2006 
W- OI3035P *OS-OqrO 

Page 2, line 9, 
DELETE: “VALE” 
INSERT: “VALUE 

Page 2, line 16 %, 
DELETE: “state” 
INSERT: “statement” 

Page 8, line 20, 
DELETE: “Commissioner” 
INSERT: “Chairman” 

Page I I ,  line 27 %, 
DELETE: “Commissioner” 
INSERT: “Chairman” 

Page 12, line 23, 
DELETE: “transferred to from” 
INSERT: “transferred from” 

Page 16, line 14, 
DELETE: ‘‘. incur’’ 
INSERT: “recover” 

Page 21, line 18, 
DELETE: “it arrives” 
INSERT: “they arrive” 

- 1 -  

Arizona Corporation Carntnissran 
DOCKETED 



Page 22, Line 12, 
DELETE: 
“Arizona-American proposes a cost of capital and rate of return of 12 percent; Staff recommends 
10.4 percent; and RUCO recommends 10.0 percent.” 
INSERT: 
“Arizona-American proposes an overall cost of capital and rate of return of 7.84 percent: Staff 
recommends 7.24 percent; and RUCO recommends 7.10 percent.” 

Page 26, line 8, 
DELETE: “the reached” 
INSERT: “reached” 

Page 31, line 11, 
DELETE: 

Page 3 1, line 14, 
DELETE: 
“increase Staffs recommended High Block surcharge from $2.15 to $3.15 per thousand gallons 
effective October 1,2007. It would also” 

Page 3 1 ,  line 17, 
DELETE: “first tier commercial” 
INSERT: “second tier commercial” 

Page 31, line 19, 
DELETE: 
“, and the High Block surcharge would be reduced back to $2.15” 

Page 3 1, line 20, 
DELETE: “October 1,2007 surcharge increases” 
INSERT “Public Safety surcharge” 

Page 3 1, line 22, 
DELETE: “these surcharges” 
INSERT: “the Public Safety surcharge” 

Page 31, line 28, 
DELETE: “project” 
INSERT: “projects” 

Page 32, line 25, 
DELETE: 
“and the High Block surcharge will be reduced back to $2.15” 

“a modification to its recommended High Block surcharge and ” 

- 2 -  



Page 35, line 26 %, 
DELETE: “9.” 

Page 36, line 28, 
DELETE: “June 17,” 
INSERT: “June 17,2005” 

Page 39, line 16, 
DELETE: 
“, from the time the new rates approved herein are effective until September 30,2007” 

Page 39, line 20, 
DELETE: 
“from the time the new rates approved herein are effective until September 30,2007” 

Page 39, line 22, 
DELETE: 

Page 41, line 15, 
DELETE: “application” 
INSERT” 

Page 42, Line 18, 
DELETE: “All Applicable Surcharges” 
INSERT: “All Surcharges Applicable to Commercial Customers” 

Page 44, line 6, 
DELETE: 
“All usage in the third tier, in addition to normal third tier charge: 
Through September 30,2007 
October 1,2007 until recovery of fire flow projects is complete 
INSERT: 
“All usage in the third tier, in addition to normal third tier charge: $2.15 per 1,000 gallons” 

Page 44, line 10, 
DELETE: 
“All usage in the second tier, in addition to normal second tier charge: 
Through September 30,2007 
From October 1,2007 until recovery of fire flow projects is complete 3.15 per 1,000 gallons” 
INSERT: 
“All usage in the second tier, in addition to normal second tier charge: $2.1 5 per 1,000 gallons” 

MAKE ALL CONFORMING CHANGES 

Entire Findings of Fact No. 33, and renumber accordingly. 

applications” “ 

$2.15 per 1,000 gallons 
3.15 per 1,000 gallons” 

$2.15 per 1,000 gallons 

- 3 -  


